

ITB# 19-28 CR 101 WIDENING FROM CR 90 TO FM 1128 BID TABULATION
CSJ# 0912-31-303

LOCATION:
PURCHASING CONFERENCE ROOM
451 N. VELASCO ST., SUITE 100, ANGLETON, TX 77515

Total Cost

Angel Brothers Enterprises, Ltd.
\$16,896,524.27

JAMES CONSTRUCTION GROUP LLC
\$18,369,369.00

Main Lane Industries, Ltd.
\$18,223,170.00

SER Construction Partners, LLC.
\$15,893,638.39

Sterling Delaware Holding Company, Inc.
\$17,850,621.59

#	Items	Spec Number	Bid Unit	Quantity Required	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
#0-1	REPARING ROW	0100 6001	AC	10	\$5,400.00	\$54,000.00	\$13,558.12	\$135,581.20	\$10,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$4,770.00	\$47,700.00	\$12,000.00	\$120,000.00
#0-2	PREPARING ROW	0100 6002	STA	126	\$4,850.00	\$611,100.00	\$1,475.00	\$185,850.00	\$750.00	\$94,500.00	\$950.00	\$119,700.00	\$3,200.00	\$403,200.00
#0-3	REMOVING CONC (PAV)	0104 6001	SY	8396	\$2.50	\$20,990.00	\$2.13	\$17,883.48	\$5.00	\$41,980.00	\$4.00	\$33,584.00	\$2.13	\$17,883.48
#0-4	REMOVING STAB BASE & ASPH PAV (7"-12")	0105 6014	SY	24678	\$3.65	\$90,074.70	\$3.35	\$82,671.30	\$4.00	\$98,712.00	\$3.20	\$78,969.60	\$1.85	\$45,654.30
#0-5	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	0110 6001	CY	16854	\$15.50	\$261,237.00	\$6.53	\$110,056.62	\$15.00	\$252,810.00	\$9.50	\$160,113.00	\$6.75	\$113,764.50
#0-6	EXCAVATION (CHANNEL)	0110 6002	CY	67455	\$10.00	\$674,550.00	\$11.11	\$749,425.05	\$12.00	\$809,460.00	\$9.80	\$661,059.00	\$5.85	\$394,611.75
#0-7	EMBANKMENT (FINAL)(DENS CONT)(TY D)	0132 6008	CY	32012	\$3.70	\$118,444.40	\$5.72	\$183,108.64	\$6.00	\$192,072.00	\$5.30	\$169,663.60	\$3.70	\$118,444.40
#0-8	COMPOST MANUF TOPSOIL (4")	0161 6017	SY	104851	\$0.90	\$94,365.90	\$0.61	\$63,959.11	\$1.00	\$104,851.00	\$0.60	\$62,910.60	\$0.61	\$63,959.11
#0-9	LOCK SODDING	0162 6002	SY	24181	\$3.40	\$82,215.40	\$3.04	\$73,510.24	\$3.50	\$84,633.50	\$3.60	\$87,051.60	\$3.04	\$73,510.24
#0-10	STRAW OR HAY MULCH	0162 6003	SY	104851	\$0.11	\$11,533.61	\$0.19	\$19,921.69	\$0.20	\$20,970.20	\$0.20	\$20,970.20	\$0.19	\$19,921.69
#0-11	BROADCAST SEED (PERM)(SPECIAL MIX)	0164 6052	SY	104851	\$0.21	\$22,018.71	\$0.15	\$15,727.65	\$0.20	\$20,970.20	\$0.20	\$20,970.20	\$0.15	\$15,727.65
#0-12	FERTILIZER	0166 6001	AC	27.2	\$773.00	\$21,025.60	\$601.75	\$16,367.60	\$650.00	\$17,680.00	\$637.90	\$17,350.88	\$601.75	\$16,367.60
#0-13	VEGETATIVE WATERING	0168 6001	MG	3266	\$21.00	\$68,586.00	\$20.87	\$68,161.42	\$15.00	\$48,990.00	\$5.30	\$17,309.80	\$30.00	\$97,980.00
#0-14	TIME(HYD,COM OR QK)(SLRY)OR QK(DRY)	0260 6012	TON	1794	\$189.00	\$339,066.00	\$218.26	\$391,558.44	\$180.00	\$322,920.00	\$180.20	\$323,278.80	\$172.00	\$308,568.00
#0-15	TIME TRT (SUBGRADE)(8")	0260 6073	SY	79719	\$2.80	\$223,213.20	\$3.61	\$287,785.59	\$4.00	\$318,876.00	\$2.70	\$215,241.30	\$4.00	\$318,876.00
#0-16	EMENT TREAT (SUBGRADE) (8")	0275 6010	SY	8622	\$3.65	\$31,470.30	\$19.65	\$169,422.30	\$11.00	\$94,842.00	\$11.60	\$100,015.20	\$7.00	\$60,354.00
#0-17	ASPHALT STAB BASE (GR 2)(PG 64)	0292 6002	TON	6739	\$106.00	\$714,334.00	\$85.69	\$577,464.91	\$95.00	\$640,205.00	\$84.80	\$571,467.20	\$86.00	\$579,554.00
#0-18	ALV, HAUL & STKPL RCL APH PV (4 TO 6")	0305 6004	SY	24678	\$3.85	\$95,010.30	\$3.01	\$74,280.78	\$1.00	\$24,678.00	\$2.70	\$66,630.60	\$2.00	\$49,356.00
#0-19	D-GR HMA(SQ) TY-D PG64-22	0340 6106	TON	285	\$136.00	\$38,760.00	\$125.00	\$35,625.00	\$150.00	\$42,750.00	\$100.70	\$28,699.50	\$118.00	\$33,630.00
#0-20	CONC PAV (JOINT REINF) (10")	0360 6032	SY	59347	\$50.00	\$2,967,350.00	\$64.00	\$3,798,208.00	\$62.00	\$3,679,514.00	\$53.30	\$3,163,195.10	\$57.00	\$3,382,779.00
#0-21	CONC PVMT (JOINTED-CPCD)(HES)(10")	0360 6067	SY	8211	\$65.00	\$533,715.00	\$89.00	\$730,779.00	\$74.00	\$607,614.00	\$65.70	\$539,462.70	\$137.00	\$1,124,907.00
#0-22	CEM STABIL BKFL	400 6005	CY	12554	\$43.00	\$539,822.00	\$49.04	\$615,648.16	\$40.00	\$502,160.00	\$45.60	\$572,462.40	\$42.00	\$527,268.00
#0-23	CEMENT STAB BACKFILL (INLET OR MH)	400 6009	CY	902.75	\$43.00	\$38,818.25	\$49.04	\$44,270.86	\$40.00	\$36,110.00	\$45.60	\$41,165.40	\$42.00	\$37,915.50
#0-24	TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION	0402 6001	LF	16369	\$2.00	\$32,738.00	\$1.60	\$26,190.40	\$1.00	\$16,369.00	\$0.20	\$3,273.80	\$1.00	\$16,369.00
#0-25	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (36 IN)	0416 6032	LF	112	\$302.00	\$33,824.00	\$270.00	\$30,240.00	\$270.00	\$30,240.00	\$286.20	\$32,054.40	\$270.00	\$30,240.00
#0-26	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (48 IN)	0416 6034	LF	22	\$672.00	\$14,784.00	\$600.00	\$13,200.00	\$550.00	\$12,100.00	\$636.00	\$13,992.00	\$600.00	\$13,200.00
#0-27	L A CONC (COLLAR)	0420 6009	EA	9	\$700.00	\$6,300.00	\$530.13	\$4,771.17	\$1,200.00	\$10,800.00	\$795.00	\$7,155.00	\$400.00	\$3,600.00
#0-28	L C CONC (MISC)	0420 6074	CY	20	\$440.00	\$8,800.00	\$1,442.07	\$28,841.40	\$1,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$34,000.00	\$800.00	\$16,000.00
#0-29	L A CONC (DITCH INTERCEPTOR STRUCTURE)	0420 6153	EA	5	\$1,275.00	\$6,375.00	\$3,185.13	\$15,925.65	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$23,000.00
#0-30	IPRAP (CONC)(5 IN)	0432 6002	CY	123	\$545.00	\$67,035.00	\$476.41	\$58,598.43	\$550.00	\$67,650.00	\$380.00	\$46,740.00	\$590.00	\$72,570.00
#0-31	IPRAP (CONC)(6 IN)	0432 6003	CY	86	\$545.00	\$46,870.00	\$476.41	\$40,971.26	\$700.00	\$60,200.00	\$393.00	\$33,798.00	\$550.00	\$47,300.00
#0-32	CONC BOX CULV (3 FT X 2 FT)	0462 6001	LF	179	\$190.00	\$34,010.00	\$217.58	\$38,946.82	\$220.00	\$39,380.00	\$167.00	\$29,893.00	\$235.00	\$42,065.00
#0-33	CONC BOX CULV (3 FT X 3 FT)	0462 6002	LF	596	\$195.00	\$116,220.00	\$217.03	\$129,349.88	\$225.00	\$134,100.00	\$181.80	\$108,352.80	\$210.00	\$125,160.00
#0-34	CONC BOX CULV (4 FT X 2 FT)	0462 6003	LF	91	\$211.00	\$19,201.00	\$254.00	\$23,114.00	\$250.00	\$22,750.00	\$178.30	\$16,225.30	\$250.00	\$22,750.00
#0-35	CONC BOX CULV (4 FT X 3 FT)	0462 6004	LF	260	\$216.00	\$56,160.00	\$242.14	\$62,956.40	\$255.00	\$66,300.00	\$199.30	\$51,818.00	\$245.00	\$63,700.00
#0-36	CONC BOX CULV (4 FT X 4 FT)	0462 6005	LF	863	\$239.00	\$206,257.00	\$253.61	\$218,865.43	\$270.00	\$233,010.00	\$218.00	\$188,134.00	\$246.00	\$212,298.00
#0-37	CONC BOX CULV (5 FT X 2 FT)	0462 6006	LF	184	\$257.00	\$47,288.00	\$290.54	\$53,459.36	\$330.00	\$60,720.00	\$243.00	\$44,712.00	\$280.00	\$51,520.00
#0-38	CONC BOX CULV (5 FT X 3 FT)	0462 6007	LF	666	\$272.00	\$181,152.00	\$290.37	\$193,386.42	\$310.00	\$206,460.00	\$255.00	\$169,830.00	\$283.00	\$188,478.00
#0-39	CONC BOX CULV (5 FT X 4 FT)	0462 6008	LF	146	\$313.00	\$45,698.00	\$364.84	\$53,266.64	\$350.00	\$51,100.00	\$277.00	\$40,442.00	\$310.00	\$45,260.00
#0-40	CONC BOX CULV (6 FT X 3 FT)	0462 6010	LF	191	\$321.00	\$61,311.00	\$366.91	\$70,079.81	\$360.00	\$68,760.00	\$304.00	\$58,064.00	\$315.00	\$60,165.00
#0-41	CONC BOX CULV (6 FT X 4 FT)	0462 6011	LF	1229	\$337.00	\$414,173.00	\$360.66	\$443,251.14	\$380.00	\$467,020.00	\$332.00	\$408,028.00	\$321.00	\$394,509.00
#0-42	CONC BOX CULV (7 FT X 4 FT)	0462 6015	LF	4414	\$357.00	\$1,575,798.00	\$391.65	\$1,728,743.10	\$420.00	\$1,853,880.00	\$394.00	\$1,739,116.00	\$349.00	\$1,540,486.00
#0-43	CONC BOX CULV (8 FT X 4 FT)	0462 6019	LF	105	\$473.00	\$49,665.00	\$529.26	\$55,572.30	\$540.00	\$56,700.00	\$425.00	\$44,625.00	\$525.00	\$55,125.00
#0-44	CONC BOX CULV (9 FT X 4 FT)	0462 6159	LF	195	\$592.00	\$115,440.00	\$749.83	\$146,216.85	\$700.00	\$136,500.00	\$505.00	\$98,475.00	\$630.00	\$122,850.00
#0-45	RC PIPE (CL III)(18 IN)	0464 6003	LF	1476	\$51.00	\$75,276.00	\$74.38	\$109,784.88	\$65.00	\$95,940.00	\$66.00	\$97,416.00	\$74.00	\$109,224.00
#0-46	RC PIPE (CL III)(24 IN)	0464 6005	LF	2645	\$72.00	\$190,440.00	\$80.84	\$213,821.80	\$75.00	\$198,375.00	\$78.00	\$206,310.00	\$69.00	\$182,505.00
#0-47	RC PIPE (CL III)(30 IN)	0464 6007	LF	1031	\$88.00	\$90,728.00	\$85.49	\$88,140.19	\$90.00	\$92,790.00	\$84.00	\$86,604.00	\$111.00	\$114,441.00
#0-48	RC PIPE (CL III)(36 IN)	0464 6008	LF	656	\$109.00	\$71,504.00	\$110.56	\$72,527.36	\$110.00	\$72,160.00	\$104.00	\$68,224.00	\$115.00	\$75,440.00
#0-49	RC PIPE (CL III)(42 IN)	0464 6009	LF	615	\$110.00	\$67,650.00	\$129.09	\$79,390.35	\$160.00	\$98,400.00	\$125.00	\$76,875.00	\$125.00	\$76,875.00

ITB# 19-28 CR 101 WIDENING FROM CR 90 TO FM 1128 BID TABULATION
CSJ# 0912-31-303

LOCATION:
PURCHASING CONFERENCE ROOM
451 N. VELASCO ST., SUITE 100, ANGLETON, TX 77515

					Angel Brothers Enterprises, Ltd.		JAMES CONSTRUCTION GROUP LLC		Main Lane Industries, Ltd.		SER Construction Partners, LLC.		Sterling Delaware Holding Company, Inc.	
					\$16,896,524.27		\$18,369,369.00		\$18,223,170.00		\$15,893,638.39		\$17,850,621.59	
#	Items	Spec Number	Bid Unit	Quantity Required	Total Cost		Total Cost		Total Cost		Total Cost		Total Cost	
					Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
#0-50	BC PIPE (CL III)(48 IN)	0464 6010	LF	826	\$150.00	\$123,900.00	\$145.67	\$120,323.42	\$175.00	\$144,550.00	\$143.00	\$118,118.00	\$145.00	\$119,770.00
#0-51	INLET (COMPL)(TY AAD)(MOD)	0465 1001	EA	3	\$4,700.00	\$14,100.00	\$5,866.26	\$17,598.78	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$13,200.00	\$5,970.00	\$17,910.00
#0-52	INLET (COMPL)(CURB)(TY C1) (MOD)	0465 1002	EA	13	\$6,600.00	\$85,800.00	\$8,164.37	\$106,136.81	\$8,000.00	\$104,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$93,600.00	\$8,230.00	\$106,990.00
#0-53	UCT BOX (COMPL)(SPL)(9FTX5FT)	0465 1003	EA	1	\$9,300.00	\$9,300.00	\$9,713.60	\$9,713.60	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
#0-54	UCT BOX (COMPL)(SPL)(11FTX7FT)	0465 1004	EA	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$14,693.63	\$14,693.63	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00
#0-55	UCT BOX (COMPL)(SPL)(11FTX9FT)	0465 1005	EA	1	\$12,140.00	\$12,140.00	\$15,280.23	\$15,280.23	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$15,200.00	\$15,200.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00
#0-56	UCT BOX (COMPL)(SPL)(12FTX9FT)	0465 1006	EA	1	\$14,335.00	\$14,335.00	\$15,597.59	\$15,597.59	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,800.00	\$15,800.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
#0-57	UCT BOX (COMPL)(SPL)(12FTX10FT)	0465 1007	EA	1	\$16,400.00	\$16,400.00	\$19,323.27	\$19,323.27	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00
#0-58	UCT BOX (COMPL)(SPL)(13FTX11FT)	0465 1008	EA	1	\$15,350.00	\$15,350.00	\$20,131.87	\$20,131.87	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$21,500.00	\$21,500.00	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00
#0-59	UCT BOX (COMPL)(SPL)(13FTX12FT)	0465 1009	EA	2	\$15,500.00	\$31,000.00	\$18,624.14	\$37,248.28	\$24,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$18,600.00	\$37,200.00	\$44,000.00	\$88,000.00
#0-60	UCT BOX (COMPL)(SPL)(14FTX7FT)	0465 1010	EA	1	\$10,450.00	\$10,450.00	\$15,776.82	\$15,776.82	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$13,400.00	\$13,400.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
#0-61	UCT BOX (COMPL)(SPL)(14FTX14FT)	0465 1011	EA	1	\$22,250.00	\$22,250.00	\$28,894.23	\$28,894.23	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$28,450.00	\$28,450.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
#0-62	UCTBOX (COMPL)(PJB)(5FTX6FT)	0465 6010	EA	1	\$5,950.00	\$5,950.00	\$6,391.63	\$6,391.63	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$7,460.00	\$7,460.00
#0-63	UCTBOX (COMPL)(PJB)(6FTX6FT)	0465 6011	EA	1	\$5,775.00	\$5,775.00	\$6,186.21	\$6,186.21	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,420.00	\$5,420.00	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00
#0-64	UCTBOX (COMPL)(PJB)(8FTX8FT)	0465 6012	EA	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,218.04	\$11,218.04	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$11,300.00	\$11,300.00	\$11,400.00	\$11,400.00
#0-65	INLET (COMPL)(TY AD)	0465 6167	EA	40	\$2,245.00	\$89,800.00	\$3,279.14	\$131,165.60	\$2,500.00	\$100,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$104,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$112,000.00
#0-66	MANH (COMPL)(TY A)	0465 6173	EA	5	\$2,990.00	\$14,950.00	\$4,146.03	\$20,730.15	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$15,500.00	\$4,360.00	\$21,800.00
#0-67	INLET (COMPL)(CURB)(TY C)	0465 6175	EA	38	\$4,000.00	\$152,000.00	\$4,088.07	\$155,346.66	\$4,000.00	\$152,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$117,800.00	\$3,400.00	\$129,200.00
#0-68	INLET (COMPL) (TY AD) (MOD)	0465 6239	EA	18	\$2,800.00	\$50,400.00	\$3,362.63	\$60,527.34	\$2,800.00	\$50,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$57,600.00
#0-69	INLET (COMPL)(EXT TY C)	0465 6259	EA	13	\$1,450.00	\$18,850.00	\$1,272.07	\$16,536.91	\$1,200.00	\$15,600.00	\$1,051.00	\$13,663.00	\$900.00	\$11,700.00
#0-70	MANH (COMPL)(RISER ONLY)	0465 6274	EA	5	\$1,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,631.28	\$8,156.40	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,812.00	\$14,060.00
#0-71	SET (TY I)(S= 5 FT)(HW= 3 FT)(4:1) (P)	0467 1012	EA	2	\$6,660.00	\$13,320.00	\$6,894.59	\$13,789.18	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$7,400.00	\$14,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
#0-72	SET (TY I)(S= 4 FT)(HW= 3 FT)(4:1) (P)	0467 6140	EA	1	\$7,020.00	\$7,020.00	\$5,893.14	\$5,893.14	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$3,590.00	\$3,590.00
#0-73	SET (TY I)(S= 6 FT)(HW= 3 FT)(4:1) (P)	0467 6206	EA	1	\$8,025.00	\$8,025.00	\$8,120.73	\$8,120.73	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,650.00	\$4,650.00
#0-74	SET (TY II) (18 IN) (RCP) (3: 1) (C)	0467 6356	EA	1	\$745.00	\$745.00	\$1,093.31	\$1,093.31	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$990.00	\$990.00
#0-75	SET (TY II) (18 IN) (RCP) (6: 1) (P)	0467 6363	EA	64	\$765.00	\$48,960.00	\$1,207.81	\$77,299.84	\$1,200.00	\$76,800.00	\$980.00	\$62,720.00	\$1,180.00	\$75,520.00
#0-76	SET (TY II) (24 IN) (RCP) (3: 1) (C)	0467 6388	EA	5	\$830.00	\$4,150.00	\$1,188.33	\$5,941.65	\$1,400.00	\$7,000.00	\$965.00	\$4,825.00	\$1,245.00	\$6,225.00
#0-77	SET (TY II) (30 IN) (RCP) (6: 1) (P)	0467 6423	EA	7	\$1,345.00	\$9,415.00	\$1,676.57	\$11,735.99	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,370.00	\$9,590.00	\$2,221.00	\$15,547.00
#0-78	REMOV STR (INLET)	0496 6002	EA	4	\$480.00	\$1,920.00	\$674.52	\$2,698.08	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$440.00	\$1,760.00	\$590.00	\$2,360.00
#0-79	REMOV STR (MANHOLE)	0496 6003	EA	2	\$560.00	\$1,120.00	\$674.52	\$1,349.04	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$440.00	\$880.00	\$590.00	\$1,180.00
#0-80	REMOV STR (SET)	0496 6004	EA	8	\$375.00	\$3,000.00	\$421.58	\$3,372.64	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$440.00	\$3,520.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00
#0-81	REMOV STR (HEADWALL)	0496 6006	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,357.82	\$4,715.64	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$830.00	\$1,660.00	\$725.00	\$1,450.00
#0-82	REMOV STR (PIPE)	0496 6007	LF	4950	\$11.00	\$54,450.00	\$26.82	\$132,759.00	\$10.00	\$49,500.00	\$17.60	\$87,120.00	\$10.00	\$49,500.00
#0-83	MOBILIZATION	0500 6001	LS	1	\$1,657,000.00	\$1,657,000.00	\$1,129,889.55	\$1,129,889.55	\$1,550,000.00	\$1,550,000.00	\$1,190,000.00	\$1,190,000.00	\$1,700,000.00	\$1,700,000.00
#0-84	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	0502 6001	MO	24	\$4,500.00	\$108,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$264,000.00	\$7,300.00	\$175,200.00	\$5,300.00	\$127,200.00	\$3,680.50	\$88,332.00
#0-85	ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL) (TY 2)	0506 6002	LF	200	\$39.00	\$7,800.00	\$33.21	\$6,642.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$35.00	\$7,000.00	\$33.21	\$6,642.00
#0-86	ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOVE)	0506 6011	LF	200	\$17.00	\$3,400.00	\$7.62	\$1,524.00	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$7.40	\$1,480.00	\$7.62	\$1,524.00
#0-87	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL)	0506 6038	LF	30896	\$2.25	\$69,516.00	\$1.66	\$51,287.36	\$2.00	\$61,792.00	\$1.80	\$55,612.80	\$1.66	\$51,287.36
#0-88	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE (REMOVE)	0506 6039	LF	32936	\$0.55	\$18,114.80	\$0.36	\$11,856.96	\$0.40	\$13,174.40	\$0.40	\$13,174.40	\$0.36	\$11,856.96
#0-89	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (INSTL) (8")	0506 6040	LF	51	\$28.00	\$1,428.00	\$6.67	\$340.17	\$7.00	\$357.00	\$7.10	\$362.10	\$6.67	\$340.17
#0-90	BIODEGRADBL EROSION CONTROL FENCE (REMOVE)	0506 6043	LF	51	\$6.00	\$306.00	\$5.60	\$285.60	\$6.00	\$306.00	\$5.90	\$300.90	\$5.60	\$285.60
#0-91	TEMP SDMT CONT FENCE (INLET PROTECTION)	0506 6047	LF	2040	\$5.50	\$11,220.00	\$4.81	\$9,812.40	\$5.00	\$10,200.00	\$5.10	\$10,404.00	\$4.81	\$9,812.40
#0-92	PORT CTB (FUR & INST)(LOW PROF)(TY 1)	0512 6009	LF	7320	\$50.00	\$366,000.00	\$88.14	\$645,184.80	\$70.00	\$512,400.00	\$45.40	\$332,328.00	\$82.00	\$600,240.00
#0-93	PORT CTB (FUR & INST)(LOW PROF)(TY 2)	0512 6010	LF	1520	\$50.00	\$76,000.00	\$88.49	\$134,504.80	\$65.00	\$98,800.00	\$45.40	\$69,008.00	\$80.00	\$121,600.00
#0-94	PORT CTB (MOVE)(LOW PROF)(TY 1)	0512 6033	LF	7882	\$5.00	\$39,410.00	\$2.67	\$21,044.94	\$6.00	\$47,292.00	\$4.30	\$33,892.60	\$1.00	\$7,882.00
#0-95	PORT CTB (MOVE)(LOW PROF)(TY 2)	0512 6034	LF	2180	\$5.00	\$10,900.00	\$3.01	\$6,561.80	\$6.00	\$13,080.00	\$4.30	\$9,374.00	\$2.50	\$5,450.00
#0-96	PORT CTB (STKPL)(LOW PROF)(TY 1)	0512 6045	LF	7320	\$10.00	\$73,200.00	\$7.52	\$55,046.40	\$8.00	\$58,560.00	\$6.50	\$47,580.00	\$5.00	\$36,600.00
#0-97	PORT CTB (STKPL)(LOW PROF)(TY 2)	0512 6046	LF	1520	\$10.00	\$15,200.00	\$7.53	\$11,445.60	\$8.00	\$12,160.00	\$10.80	\$16,416.00	\$6.00	\$9,120.00
#0-98	LANDSCAPE PAVERS	0528 6004	SY	147	\$90.00	\$13,230.00	\$94.82	\$13,938.54	\$120.00	\$17,640.00	\$90.10	\$13,244.70	\$105.00	\$15,435.00
#0-99	CONC CURB (TY II)	0529 6002	LF	39045	\$2.45	\$95,660.25	\$4.10	\$160,084.50	\$4.00	\$156,180.00	\$6.30	\$245,983.50	\$3.55	\$138,609.75
#0-100	CONC CURB (DOWEL)	0529 6011	LF	136	\$18.00	\$2,448.00	\$16.00	\$2,176.00	\$10.00	\$1,360.00	\$4.40	\$598.40	\$15.00	\$2,040.00

ITB# 19-28 CR 101 WIDENING FROM CR 90 TO FM 1128 BID TABULATION
CSJ# 0912-31-303

LOCATION:
PURCHASING CONFERENCE ROOM
451 N. VELASCO ST., SUITE 100, ANGLETON, TX 77515

					Angel Brothers Enterprises, Ltd.		JAMES CONSTRUCTION GROUP LLC		Main Lane Industries, Ltd.		SER Construction Partners, LLC.		Sterling Delaware Holding Company, Inc.	
					\$16,896,524.27		\$18,369,369.00		\$18,223,170.00		\$15,893,638.39		\$17,850,621.59	
#	Items	Spec Number	Bid Unit	Quantity Required	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
#0-101	DRIVEWAYS (CONC)	0530 6004	SY	2745	\$70.00	\$192,150.00	\$73.25	\$201,071.25	\$70.00	\$192,150.00	\$49.70	\$136,426.50	\$62.00	\$170,190.00
#0-102	DRIVEWAYS (ACP)	0530 6005	SY	591	\$45.00	\$26,595.00	\$70.00	\$41,370.00	\$70.00	\$41,370.00	\$44.00	\$26,004.00	\$60.00	\$35,460.00
#0-103	CONC SIDEWALKS (6")	0531 6003	SY	10193	\$62.00	\$631,966.00	\$62.75	\$639,610.75	\$54.00	\$550,422.00	\$48.40	\$493,341.20	\$59.00	\$601,387.00
#0-104	URB RAMPS (TY 1)	0531 6004	EA	8	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,775.00	\$14,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,005.70	\$8,045.60	\$975.00	\$7,800.00
#0-105	URB RAMPS (TY 7)	0531 6010	EA	22	\$1,800.00	\$39,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$35,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$33,000.00	\$1,009.80	\$22,215.60	\$1,610.00	\$35,420.00
#0-106	CONC MEDIAN	0536 6002	SY	2876	\$51.00	\$146,676.00	\$69.00	\$198,444.00	\$54.00	\$155,304.00	\$40.70	\$117,053.20	\$42.00	\$120,792.00
#0-107	HAIN LINK FENCE (INSTALL) (6")	0550 6001	LF	3361	\$15.70	\$52,767.70	\$15.00	\$50,415.00	\$16.00	\$53,776.00	\$18.00	\$60,498.00	\$15.96	\$53,641.56
#0-108	GATE (INSTALL)(DOUBLE)(6' X 16')	0550 6022	EA	2	\$1,375.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,590.00	\$3,180.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
#0-109	MAILBOX INSTALL-S (TWG-POST) TY 1	0560 6001	EA	31	\$225.00	\$6,975.00	\$199.00	\$6,169.00	\$200.00	\$6,200.00	\$210.90	\$6,537.90	\$199.00	\$6,169.00
#0-110	MAILBOX INSTALL-D (TWG-POST) TY 1	0560 6002	EA	7	\$265.00	\$1,855.00	\$234.00	\$1,638.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$248.00	\$1,736.00	\$234.00	\$1,638.00
#0-111	MAILBOX INSTALL-M (TWG-POST) TY 1	0560 6003	EA	3	\$340.00	\$1,020.00	\$304.00	\$912.00	\$310.00	\$930.00	\$322.20	\$966.60	\$304.00	\$912.00
#0-112	ONDT (RM) (2")	0618 6070	LF	80	\$22.00	\$1,760.00	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	\$27.00	\$2,160.00	\$21.20	\$1,696.00	\$20.00	\$1,600.00
#0-113	ONDT (RM) (3")	0618 6074	LF	265	\$25.00	\$6,625.00	\$22.00	\$5,830.00	\$22.00	\$5,830.00	\$23.30	\$6,174.50	\$22.00	\$5,830.00
#0-114	ONDT (RM) (3") (BORE)	0618 6075	LF	392	\$28.00	\$10,976.00	\$25.00	\$9,800.00	\$25.00	\$9,800.00	\$26.50	\$10,388.00	\$25.00	\$9,800.00
#0-115	ONDT (RM) (4")	0618 6078	LF	345	\$32.00	\$11,040.00	\$29.00	\$10,005.00	\$29.00	\$10,005.00	\$30.70	\$10,591.50	\$29.00	\$10,005.00
#0-116	ONDT (RM) (4") (BORE)	0618 6079	LF	194	\$34.00	\$6,596.00	\$30.00	\$5,820.00	\$30.00	\$5,820.00	\$31.80	\$6,169.20	\$30.00	\$5,820.00
#0-117	LEC CONDR (NO.6) BARE	0620 6009	LF	1057	\$1.60	\$1,691.20	\$1.40	\$1,479.80	\$1.50	\$1,585.50	\$1.50	\$1,585.50	\$1.40	\$1,479.80
#0-118	LEC CONDR (NO.6) INSULATED	0620 6010	LF	72	\$2.25	\$162.00	\$2.00	\$144.00	\$2.00	\$144.00	\$2.10	\$151.20	\$2.00	\$144.00
#0-119	LEC CONDR (NO.4) BARE	0620 6011	LF	24	\$2.25	\$54.00	\$2.00	\$48.00	\$2.00	\$48.00	\$2.10	\$50.40	\$2.00	\$48.00
#0-120	RAY CABLE (4 CONDR) (12 AWG)	0621 6005	LF	1341	\$2.25	\$3,017.25	\$2.00	\$2,682.00	\$2.00	\$2,682.00	\$2.10	\$2,816.10	\$2.00	\$2,682.00
#0-121	ROUND BOX TY D (162922)W/APRON	0624 6010	EA	10	\$1,120.00	\$11,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,060.00	\$10,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00
#0-122	LC SRV TY D 120/240 060(NS)SS(E)SP(O)	0628 6145	EA	1	\$7,280.00	\$7,280.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,890.00	\$6,890.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
#0-123	LC SRV TY D 120/240 060(NS)SS(E)SP(U)	0628 6146	EA	1	\$7,060.00	\$7,060.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00
#0-124	LUMINUM SIGNS (TY A)	0636 6001	SF	512	\$23.50	\$12,032.00	\$20.00	\$10,240.00	\$21.00	\$10,752.00	\$22.30	\$11,417.60	\$21.00	\$10,752.00
#0-125	LUMINUM SIGNS (TY A) "LEFT TURN YIELD ON FLASHING YELLOW	0636 9999	SF	50	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$42.40	\$2,120.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00
#0-126	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(P)	0644 6001	EA	21	\$380.00	\$7,980.00	\$475.00	\$9,975.00	\$337.00	\$7,077.00	\$357.20	\$7,501.20	\$337.00	\$7,077.00
#0-127	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(P-BM)	0644 6002	EA	10	\$445.00	\$4,450.00	\$550.00	\$5,500.00	\$397.00	\$3,970.00	\$420.80	\$4,208.00	\$397.00	\$3,970.00
#0-128	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(2)SA(P)	0644 6017	EA	10	\$755.00	\$7,550.00	\$700.00	\$7,000.00	\$674.00	\$6,740.00	\$714.40	\$7,144.00	\$674.00	\$6,740.00
#0-129	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)4"(SLD)	0662 6063	LF	642	\$0.70	\$449.40	\$0.65	\$417.30	\$0.60	\$385.20	\$0.60	\$385.20	\$0.60	\$385.20
#0-130	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)24"(SLD)	0662 6075	LF	607	\$4.20	\$2,549.40	\$6.00	\$3,642.00	\$4.00	\$2,428.00	\$4.00	\$2,428.00	\$3.75	\$2,276.25
#0-131	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (Y)4"(SLD)	0662 6095	LF	38126	\$0.60	\$22,875.60	\$0.65	\$24,781.90	\$0.60	\$22,875.60	\$0.60	\$22,875.60	\$0.52	\$19,825.52
#0-132	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (Y)6"(BRK)	0662 6096	LF	3325	\$0.90	\$2,992.50	\$1.20	\$3,990.00	\$0.80	\$2,660.00	\$0.80	\$2,660.00	\$0.79	\$2,626.75
#0-133	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (Y)24"(SLD)	0662 6102	LF	330	\$4.20	\$1,386.00	\$6.00	\$1,980.00	\$4.00	\$1,320.00	\$4.00	\$1,320.00	\$3.75	\$1,237.50
#0-134	EFL PAV MRK TY I (W)8"(DOT)(100MIL)	0666 6030	LF	80	\$2.25	\$180.00	\$1.65	\$132.00	\$2.00	\$160.00	\$2.10	\$168.00	\$2.00	\$160.00
#0-135	EFL PAV MRK TY I (W)8"(SLD)(100MIL)	0666 6036	LF	3820	\$1.15	\$4,393.00	\$1.65	\$6,303.00	\$1.00	\$3,820.00	\$1.10	\$4,202.00	\$1.00	\$3,820.00
#0-136	EFL PAV MRK TY I (W)12"(SLD)(100MIL)	0666 6042	LF	1970	\$2.25	\$4,432.50	\$2.68	\$5,279.60	\$2.00	\$3,940.00	\$2.10	\$4,137.00	\$2.00	\$3,940.00
#0-137	EFL PAV MRK TY I (W)24"(SLD)(100MIL)	0666 6048	LF	1107	\$5.40	\$5,977.80	\$6.50	\$7,195.50	\$4.50	\$4,981.50	\$5.10	\$5,645.70	\$4.80	\$5,313.60
#0-138	EFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(ARROW)(100MIL)	0666 6054	EA	29	\$120.00	\$3,480.00	\$125.00	\$3,625.00	\$108.00	\$3,132.00	\$114.50	\$3,320.50	\$108.00	\$3,132.00
#0-139	EFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(WORD)(100MIL)	0666 6078	EA	29	\$125.00	\$3,625.00	\$145.00	\$4,205.00	\$111.00	\$3,219.00	\$117.70	\$3,413.30	\$111.00	\$3,219.00
#0-140	EFL PAV MRK TY I (Y)24"(SLD)(100MIL)	0666 6147	LF	80	\$5.60	\$448.00	\$6.00	\$480.00	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$5.30	\$424.00	\$5.00	\$400.00
#0-141	EFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 4" (BRK)	0666 6167	LF	19910	\$0.60	\$11,946.00	\$0.33	\$6,570.30	\$0.60	\$11,946.00	\$0.50	\$9,955.00	\$0.51	\$10,154.10
#0-142	EFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 4" (DOT)	0666 6168	LF	100	\$1.40	\$140.00	\$0.40	\$40.00	\$1.25	\$125.00	\$1.30	\$130.00	\$1.25	\$125.00
#0-143	EFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 4" (SLD)	0666 6170	LF	19855	\$0.40	\$7,942.00	\$0.23	\$4,566.65	\$0.40	\$7,942.00	\$0.40	\$7,942.00	\$0.35	\$6,949.25
#0-144	EFL PAV MRK TY II (Y) 4" (SLD)	0666 6207	LF	21380	\$0.40	\$8,552.00	\$0.28	\$5,986.40	\$0.35	\$7,483.00	\$0.40	\$8,552.00	\$0.35	\$7,483.00
#0-145	EFL PAV MRK TY II (Y) (MED NOSE)	0666 6217	EA	5405	\$1.00	\$5,405.00	\$0.35	\$1,891.75	\$0.90	\$4,864.50	\$0.90	\$4,864.50	\$0.88	\$4,756.40
#0-146	EFL PAV MRKR TY II-A-A	0672 6009	EA	137	\$4.40	\$602.80	\$4.00	\$548.00	\$4.00	\$548.00	\$4.10	\$561.70	\$3.90	\$534.30
#0-147	EFL PAV MRKR TY II-C-R	0672 6010	EA	405	\$4.40	\$1,782.00	\$4.00	\$1,620.00	\$4.00	\$1,620.00	\$4.10	\$1,660.50	\$3.90	\$1,579.50
#0-148	INSTALL HWY TRF SIG (SYSTEM)	0680 6003	EA	2	\$33,500.00	\$67,000.00	\$31,744.00	\$63,488.00	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$31,698.20	\$63,396.40	\$29,904.00	\$59,808.00
#0-149	EH SIG SEC (12")LED(GRN)	0682 6001	EA	16	\$260.00	\$4,160.00	\$250.00	\$4,000.00	\$230.00	\$3,680.00	\$243.80	\$3,900.80	\$230.00	\$3,680.00
#0-150	EH SIG SEC (12")LED(GRN ARW)	0682 6002	EA	8	\$260.00	\$2,080.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$230.00	\$1,840.00	\$243.80	\$1,950.40	\$230.00	\$1,840.00
#0-151	EH SIG SEC (12")LED(YEL)	0682 6003	EA	16	\$260.00	\$4,160.00	\$250.00	\$4,000.00	\$230.00	\$3,680.00	\$243.80	\$3,900.80	\$230.00	\$3,680.00

ITB# 19-28 CR 101 WIDENING FROM CR 90 TO FM 1128 BID TABULATION
CSJ# 0912-31-303

LOCATION:
PURCHASING CONFERENCE ROOM
451 N. VELASCO ST., SUITE 100, ANGLETON, TX 77515

				Total Cost		Angel Brothers Enterprises, Ltd.		JAMES CONSTRUCTION GROUP LLC		Main Lane Industries, Ltd.		SER Construction Partners, LLC.		Sterling Delaware Holding Company, Inc.		
				\$16,896,524.27		\$18,369,369.00		\$18,223,170.00		\$15,893,638.39		\$17,850,621.59				
#	Items	Spec Number	Bid Unit	Quantity Required	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
#0-152	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(YEL ARW)	0682 6004	EA	16	\$260.00	\$4,160.00	\$250.00	\$4,000.00	\$230.00	\$3,680.00	\$243.80	\$3,900.80	\$230.00	\$3,680.00	\$230.00	\$3,680.00
#0-153	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(RED)	0682 6005	EA	16	\$260.00	\$4,160.00	\$250.00	\$4,000.00	\$230.00	\$3,680.00	\$243.80	\$3,900.80	\$230.00	\$3,680.00	\$230.00	\$3,680.00
#0-154	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(RED ARW)	0682 6006	EA	8	\$260.00	\$2,080.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$230.00	\$1,840.00	\$243.80	\$1,950.40	\$230.00	\$1,840.00	\$230.00	\$1,840.00
#0-155	LED SIG SEC (LED)(COUNTDOWN)	0682 6018	EA	16	\$670.00	\$10,720.00	\$600.00	\$9,600.00	\$600.00	\$9,600.00	\$636.00	\$10,176.00	\$600.00	\$9,600.00	\$600.00	\$9,600.00
#0-156	BACK PLATE (12")(3 SEC)	0682 6023	EA	16	\$112.00	\$1,792.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$106.00	\$1,696.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00
#0-157	BACK PLATE (12")(4 SEC)	0682 6024	EA	8	\$170.00	\$1,360.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$159.00	\$1,272.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00
#0-158	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12 AWG)(2 CONDR)	0684 6007	LF	3343	\$1.35	\$4,513.05	\$1.20	\$4,011.60	\$1.20	\$4,011.60	\$1.30	\$4,345.90	\$1.20	\$4,011.60	\$1.20	\$4,011.60
#0-159	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12 AWG)(4 CONDR)	0684 6009	LF	3343	\$1.80	\$6,017.40	\$1.60	\$5,348.80	\$1.60	\$5,348.80	\$1.70	\$5,683.10	\$1.60	\$5,348.80	\$1.60	\$5,348.80
#0-160	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12 AWG)(7 CONDR)	0684 6012	LF	5129	\$2.25	\$11,540.25	\$2.00	\$10,258.00	\$2.00	\$10,258.00	\$2.10	\$10,770.90	\$2.00	\$10,258.00	\$2.00	\$10,258.00
#0-161	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(16 AWG)(3 CONDR)	0684 6049	LF	3410	\$1.35	\$4,603.50	\$1.20	\$4,092.00	\$1.20	\$4,092.00	\$1.30	\$4,433.00	\$1.20	\$4,092.00	\$1.20	\$4,092.00
#0-162	NS TRF SIG PL AM (S)LUM ARM(8') WITH BLACK POWDER COATING	0686 6003	EA	4	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$424.00	\$1,696.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
#0-163	NS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(44') WITH BLACK POWDER COATING	0686 6045	EA	3	\$14,560.00	\$43,680.00	\$13,500.00	\$40,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$40,500.00	\$13,780.00	\$41,340.00	\$13,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$39,000.00
#0-164	NS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(44')LUM WITH BLACK POWDER COATING	0686 6047	EA	4	\$16,240.00	\$64,960.00	\$15,500.00	\$62,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$58,000.00	\$15,370.00	\$61,480.00	\$14,500.00	\$58,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$58,000.00
#0-165	NS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(65') WITH BLACK POWDER COATING	0686 6065	EA	1	\$35,280.00	\$35,280.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$31,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$33,390.00	\$33,390.00	\$31,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$31,500.00
#0-166	LED POLE ASSEMBLY WITH BLACK POWDER COATING	0687 6001	EA	5	\$2,015.00	\$10,075.00	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,908.00	\$9,540.00	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00
#0-167	LED DETECT PUSH BUTTON (STANDARD)	0688 6002	EA	16	\$450.00	\$7,200.00	\$400.00	\$6,400.00	\$400.00	\$6,400.00	\$424.00	\$6,784.00	\$400.00	\$6,400.00	\$400.00	\$6,400.00
#0-168	VIDS PROCESSOR SYSTEM	6002 6001	EA	2	\$10,640.00	\$21,280.00	\$9,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$19,000.00
#0-169	VIDS CAMERA ASSEMBLY	6002 6002	EA	12	\$2,015.00	\$24,180.00	\$1,800.00	\$21,600.00	\$1,800.00	\$21,600.00	\$1,908.00	\$22,896.00	\$1,800.00	\$21,600.00	\$1,800.00	\$21,600.00
#0-170	VIDS SET-UP SYSTEM	6002 6003	EA	12	\$470.00	\$5,640.00	\$420.00	\$5,040.00	\$420.00	\$5,040.00	\$445.20	\$5,342.40	\$420.00	\$5,040.00	\$420.00	\$5,040.00
#0-171	VIDS CENTRAL CONTROL	6002 6004	EA	2	\$3,315.00	\$6,630.00	\$2,960.00	\$5,920.00	\$2,960.00	\$5,920.00	\$3,137.60	\$6,275.20	\$2,960.00	\$5,920.00	\$2,960.00	\$5,920.00
#0-172	VIDS COMMUNICATION CABLE (COAXIAL)	6002 6005	LF	3410	\$1.35	\$4,603.50	\$1.20	\$4,092.00	\$1.20	\$4,092.00	\$1.30	\$4,433.00	\$1.20	\$4,092.00	\$1.20	\$4,092.00
#0-173	BBU SYSTEM (EXTERNAL BATT CABINET)	6058 6001	EA	2	\$7,615.00	\$15,230.00	\$6,800.00	\$13,600.00	\$6,800.00	\$13,600.00	\$7,200.00	\$14,400.00	\$6,800.00	\$13,600.00	\$6,800.00	\$13,600.00
#0-174	GPS COMMUNICATIONS UNIT	6061 6001	EA	2	\$670.00	\$1,340.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$636.00	\$1,272.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
#0-175	FORCE ACCOUNT - POLICE OFFICER-75,000.00	9999-9999	LS	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
#0-176	TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION	COP 01570 1001	LF	4174	\$2.00	\$8,348.00	\$1.28	\$5,342.72	\$1.00	\$4,174.00	\$0.20	\$834.80	\$1.00	\$4,174.00	\$1.00	\$4,174.00
#0-177	REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING WATERLINE AND APPURTENANCES	COP 02220 1001	LF	3043	\$5.00	\$15,215.00	\$14.20	\$43,210.60	\$10.00	\$30,430.00	\$12.00	\$36,516.00	\$11.00	\$33,473.00	\$11.00	\$33,473.00
#0-178	8" PVC WATERLINE W/FITTINGS	COP 02510 1002	LF	31	\$34.00	\$1,054.00	\$70.03	\$2,170.93	\$75.00	\$2,325.00	\$46.10	\$1,429.10	\$170.00	\$5,270.00	\$170.00	\$5,270.00
#0-179	12" PVC WATERLINE W/FITTINGS	COP 02510 1002	LF	4143	\$40.00	\$165,720.00	\$57.88	\$239,796.84	\$65.00	\$269,295.00	\$67.30	\$278,823.90	\$70.00	\$290,010.00	\$70.00	\$290,010.00
#0-180	8" GATE VALVE W/ BOX	COP 02510 1003	EA	2	\$1,635.00	\$3,270.00	\$2,102.53	\$4,205.06	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,296.10	\$2,592.20	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
#0-181	12" GATE VALVE W/ BOX	COP 02510 1004	EA	8	\$2,625.00	\$21,000.00	\$3,288.98	\$26,311.84	\$1,800.00	\$14,400.00	\$2,275.60	\$18,204.80	\$4,500.00	\$36,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$36,000.00
#0-182	8" WET CONNECTION	COP 02510 1005	EA	2	\$1,275.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,084.76	\$4,169.52	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,809.00	\$3,618.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
#0-183	8" PLUG WITH 2" BLOWOFF VALVE	COP 02510 1006	EA	1	\$660.00	\$660.00	\$3,065.20	\$3,065.20	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
#0-184	12" PLUG WITH 2" BLOWOFF VALVE	COP 02510 1007	EA	3	\$740.00	\$2,220.00	\$3,001.31	\$9,003.93	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,488.00	\$4,464.00	\$1,860.00	\$5,580.00	\$1,860.00	\$5,580.00
#0-185	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	COP 02514 1001	EA	9	\$5,080.00	\$45,720.00	\$6,449.43	\$58,044.87	\$4,500.00	\$40,500.00	\$5,200.00	\$46,800.00	\$7,500.00	\$67,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$67,500.00
#0-186	8" HDPE PIPE INSTALL AND REMOVE	COP 02532 1001	LF	944	\$71.00	\$67,024.00	\$58.47	\$55,195.68	\$45.00	\$42,480.00	\$40.60	\$38,326.40	\$90.00	\$84,960.00	\$90.00	\$84,960.00
#0-187	4" HDPE PIPE	COP 02532 1002	LF	322	\$166.00	\$53,452.00	\$94.74	\$30,506.28	\$90.00	\$28,980.00	\$93.60	\$30,139.20	\$80.00	\$25,760.00	\$80.00	\$25,760.00
#0-188	4" HDPE PIPE INSTALL AND REMOVE	COP 02532 1002	LF	231	\$89.00	\$20,559.00	\$72.52	\$16,752.12	\$55.00	\$12,705.00	\$54.61	\$12,614.91	\$128.00	\$29,568.00	\$128.00	\$29,568.00
#0-189	6" HDPE PIPE INSTALL AND REMOVE	COP 02532 1003	LF	30	\$106.00	\$3,180.00	\$79.30	\$2,379.00	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$61.30	\$1,839.00	\$122.00	\$3,660.00	\$122.00	\$3,660.00
#0-190	6" HDPE PIPE INSTALL AND REMOVE	COP 02532 1004	LF	15	\$131.00	\$1,965.00	\$120.44	\$1,806.60	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$69.60	\$1,044.00	\$160.00	\$2,400.00	\$160.00	\$2,400.00